with the financing of a small concern, has sought an exemption under Section 312 of the Act and Section 107.730, Financings which Constitute Conflicts of Interest of the Small Business Administration ("SBA") Rules and Regulations (13 CFR 107.730). Emergence Capital Partners SBIC, L.P. proposes to provide equity financing to Lithium Technologies, Inc., 6121 Hollis Street, Suite 4, Emeryville, CA 94608 ("Lithium"). The financing is contemplated for working capital and general operating purposes.

The financing is brought within the purview of § 107.730(a)(1) of the Regulations because Emergence Capital Partners, L.P. and Emergence Capital Associates, L.P., Associates of Emergence Capital Partners SBIC, L.P., own more than ten percent of Lithium. Therefore, Lithium is considered an Associate of Emergence Capital Partners SBIC, L.P., and this transaction is considered *Financing an Associate*, requiring prior SBA approval.

Notice is hereby given that any interested person may submit written comments on the transaction within 15 days of the date of this publication to the Associate Administrator for Investment, U.S. Small Business Administration, 409 Third Street SW., Washington, DC 20416.

Dated: November 25, 2011.

Sean J. Greene,

Associate Administrator for Investment. [FR Doc. 2011–31190 Filed 12–6–11; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 8025–01–P

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

[License No. 02/02-0647]

Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III, LP; Notice Seeking Exemption Under Section 312 of the Small Business Investment Act, Conflicts of Interest

Notice is hereby given that Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III, LP, 419 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10016, a Federal Licensee under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958, as amended ("the Act"), in connection with the financing of a small concern, has sought an exemption under Section 312 of the Act and Section 107.730, Financings which Constitute Conflicts of Interest of the Small Business Administration ("SBA") Rules and Regulations (13 CFR 107.730). Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III, LP proposes to transfer assets between itself and its Associate Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III–A, LP to

achieve pro rata allocation of investments between the funds.

The financing is brought within the purview of § 107.730(a) of the Regulations because Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III, LP and its Associate Praesidian Capital Opportunity Fund III–A, LP propose to "self deal" so the transactions that will effect the proposed transfer require prior SBA approval.

Notice is hereby given that any interested person may submit written comments on the transaction, within fifteen days of the date of this publication, to the Associate Administrator for Investment, U.S. Small Business Administration, 409 Third Street SW., Washington, DC 20416

Dated: November 16, 2011.

Sean J. Greene,

 $Associate \ Administrator for Investment. \\ \hbox{[FR Doc. 2011–31193 Filed 12–6–11; 8:45 am]} \\ \hbox{\textbf{BILLING CODE P}}$

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

[License No. 09/09-0463]

Tregaron Opportunity Fund I, L.P.; Notice Seeking Exemption Under Section 312 of the Small Business Investment Act, Conflicts of Interest

Notice is hereby given that Tregaron Opportunity Fund I, L.P., 540 University Avenue, Suite 250, Palo Alto, CA 94301, a Federal Licensee under the Small Business Investment Act of 1958, as amended ("the Act"), in connection with the financing of a small concern, has sought an exemption under Section 312 of the Act and Section 107.730, Financings which Constitute Conflicts of Interest of the Small Business Administration ("SBA") Rules and Regulations (13 CFR 107.730). Tregaron Opportunity Fund I, L.P. proposes to provide debt financing to PIU Management, LLC, 1860 West University Drive, Suite 108, Tempe, AZ 85281.

The financing is brought within the purview of § 107.730(a)(1) of the Regulations because Nelson E. Matthew and M. Todd Collins, members of the Licensee's General Partner, own Tregaron Investors, LLC, which has a greater than ten percent interest in PIU Management, LLC, and therefore this transaction is considered a financing of an Associate requiring prior SBA approval.

Notice is hereby given that any interested person may submit written comments on the transaction, within fifteen days of the date of this

publication, to the Associate Administrator for Investment, U.S. Small Business Administration, 409 Third Street SW., Washington, DC 20416

Dated: November 21, 2011.

Sean J. Greene,

Associate Administrator for Investment. [FR Doc. 2011–31195 Filed 12–6–11; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE P

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

[Docket No. SSA-2011-0096]

Employment Network (EN) Report Card

AGENCY: Social Security Administration.
ACTION: Notice of Webinar and National
Teleconference Call Listening
Sessions—Announcing Two
Opportunities for SSA to Hear Public
Comments on Draft Revised Ticket to
Work Consumer Employment Network
Report Card.

SUMMARY: We are soliciting the input of beneficiaries, recipients, advocates, employment networks (ENs), other professionals, and the general public on the draft revised EN Report Card. An EN is a private or public entity that participates in the Ticket to Work (TTW) program and provides employment services, vocational rehabilitation services, or other support services to Social Security Disability Insurance beneficiaries and Supplemental Security Income (SSI) recipients who are disabled. The EN Report Card is available at: EN Report Card Page. Disability beneficiaries and SSI recipients who want help with their work goals may use the EN Report Card to help them make informed choices about how to select ENs under the TTW program.

The EN Report Card contains performance information about ENs. This information comes from our records, EN records, and beneficiary and recipient's satisfaction ratings of their EN.

DATES: In December 2011, there will be two listening sessions—(1) On Friday, December 16, 2011, from 1 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. EST, we will invite ENs, advocates, and other interested TTW program partners to participate in a Webinar and (2) on Monday, December 19, 2011, from 3 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. EST, we will invite our beneficiaries, recipients, the public, and those who cannot make the first date to participate in a National Teleconference Call. Go to http://socialsecurity.gov/work/beginning December 9, 2011, for information about